~— BLUEBONNET
L& (APITAL OF TEXAS
.‘ &

City Council
Regular Meeting

May 13, 2025

Wofttord Street Waterline Bid
Award

Discuss and consider action: Resolution No. R2025-35

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
BURNET, TEXAS, SELECTING THE PROPOSAL FOR
WOFFORD STREET WATERLINE PROJECT (TxCDBG - TDA
CONTRACT NO. CDV23-0311) UNDER REQUEST FOR
PROPOSAL 2025-002; AWARDING A CONTRACT TO A
SELECTED CONTRACTOR; AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF
THE CITY: E. Belaj

%



~— BLUEBONNET
L& (APITAL OF TEXAS
.‘ &

TIMELINE

Background

Dec 2022: Grant
Scope

Jan 2024: Grant
Award

May 2025: Bid
Award

Apr 2023: Grant
Application

Jul2024:
Engineering Start

October 2025:
Project Finish



[PROJECT LOCATION

/

Grant Funds .

ey
= | |UMITS/BENEFICIAF
/| |BOUNDARY

* CDBG Grant administered by TDA o A

» Citywas awarded a $755,976 grant |

» City's portion is $255,976 4

* TDA Funds $500,000

* Install 2,400’ of Water Transmission pipe.

* Connects East tank to the main

Transmission pipe from Post Mountain Tank.
BUDGETED  Provides for Future Growth east of the City.
$7 5 5,97 6 HUD Activity Awarded Amount

034 $390,200.00
Engineering $75.000.00
Admin $34 800.00
Total Grant Awarded $500,000.00
Committed as Match $255,976.00 s
Match Ratio 51.20%




Bids

VICINITY MAP

SCALE T'=1,

* 13Bids

* Lowest Qualified Bid

e Lowest: $832,710.00
* Base Bid: $681,850.00. Est. $646K
* Alternate Bid: $150,860.00

13 bldS received * Bid Alternate to pave Wofford St, from (1

block east) Amy St to Cul-De-Sac.




* FY 24/25 Budget Allocation: $755,976
* Recommended Contractor: Atlas Construction Corp
* Total Bid: $832,710.00
* Includes Alternate 1 (Repave Road)
Fundin g « Additional Funding for This Project: $74,613.23
* Allocate $70,000 from W/WW utility funds
* Incl. Testing
» $150,860 from Street Bond Funds
Ciyof Bumet

Wofford Street Waterline
TxCDBG - TDA: CDV23-0311

Atlas Construction, Corp. JM Pipeine, LLC Hama Road Company MAC Fonseca Const. Co., Inc
Contracior: 318 Sunset Drre PO Box 1009 801 CRMO 1901 Prairie Creed Rd
. Granits Shoals, Texas 78854 Bumet, Texas 78611 Jarrell, Toxas 76537 Grantis Shoals, Texas 78854
£30-506-0480 8304331010 S12-214-4305 8305061741
.z |Concrete pavement repar, inciuding related tems and a - - & e
L] = i place I 10 | sY |§ 2000)8 250000(§ B0|$ 2000) 30600|§ 306000 | § 1000 |$ 1,100
otal Section B ine ltems. $ 600,73800 | § 691,620.00 | § 71187462 | § 503,888.00
otal Base Bid. § 68185000 | § 72214800 | § 74755239 | § 683,818.00
Iternate Bid 1.
[Mill, remove and dispoce of ¥ wide section of 2° acphalt slong
1 |ourbing, including related iteme and appurenances complete n 1,100 sy |$ 15008 1650000| § 1300($ 1430000 % 54| 653008 1800 [$ 19,8000
jorace
5 |7 type D asphait oveday, including tack cost and related items - 2 AN o 104
2 |t o i place 6718 sY |8 000§ 13438000 | § 22000|$ 13436000 § 1M 12320812 | § 2800 |8 158,104 0 . ‘
otal Altemate Bid 1... [] 150.860.00 | § 148.660.00 | § 12974212 | § 207.904.0¢




Post Award

*1883>*
BLUEBONNET

— -
& (APITAL OF TEXas €=
. )

3 0
§

Contract Waterline Complete End of Grant
Award Install Paving Contract

 June2025 Aug.2025 = Oct.2025  Nov.2025
'Y ° ® ° 'Y ° ® °
May.2025 ~  Aug.2025 Sep.2025 = Oct.2025

TIMELINE

Complete
TDA grant
docs

Contract . Complete
Begins Water Tie-Ins Construction




*1883>*
BLUEBONNET

7\ =y
&> (ApITAL OF TExas =D
L) &

Questions?

Recommendation

e Staff recommends approval of Resolution No. 2025-
35 as presented.

Recommendation Letter and Tabulated bids are
included.

%



